
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 2/3 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WESTERN HERO 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 3Y 1P 1P 2/1/2G. Pickering 533646 19/16302

 2 TRALEE HANNAH Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R11, Y 2Y 1Y 1P 2/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 9/7224

 3 OUTBACK LISA Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 6M 4Y 2Y 2/1/1D. Hoskins 521195 8/7196

 4 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 1M 6M 6Y 2/1/1L. Haaring 516058 14/9150

 5 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Last start winner COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 1Y 1P 5P 3/1/2G. Pickering 542937 5/4245

 6 JUICY QUE Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5P 5P 3/1/2S. Ellis 540519 6/5146

 7 EMA'S ONE Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 3Y 3/1/2B. Spence 537221 6/5198

 8 WINLOCK HONDO Dropping in grade COO, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 8P (FEL)P 5Y 3/1/2W. Marriott 530706 7/6154

 9 RUN FAST MAXIMUS Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 2M 1P 1M 3/1/2C. Colaiacovo 508221 27/19350

 10 BEAU BUSH Weighted points score GUN, 29/09/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Bush 547235 7/3294

 11 MORALES CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 17/09/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 3/1/2P. Carr 538850 7/6168

 12 BLUE ROAMER 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R15, Y 5Y 5P 2P 3/1/1S. Kedwell 540173 5/4146

 13 WINLOCK JAY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 6Y 1Y 5P 3/1/1A. Ginn 551257 5/4143

 14 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 4Y 5P 6P 3/1/1A. Ginn 528338 8/6140

 15 TIRI LEVI 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 7M 3Y 7P 3/1/1M. Turner 500009 13/8113
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 3/4 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Last start winner COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 1Y 1P 5P 3/1/2G. Pickering 542937 5/4245

 2 JUICY QUE Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5P 5P 3/1/2S. Ellis 540519 6/5146

 3 EMA'S ONE Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 3Y 3/1/2B. Spence 537221 6/5198

 4 WINLOCK HONDO Dropping in grade COO, 12/02/2022, R3, Y 8P (FEL)P 5Y 3/1/2W. Marriott 530706 7/6154

 5 RUN FAST MAXIMUS Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 2M 1P 1M 3/1/2C. Colaiacovo 508221 27/19350

 6 BEAU BUSH Weighted points score GUN, 29/09/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Bush 547235 7/3294

 7 MORALES CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 17/09/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 3/1/2P. Carr 538850 7/6168

 8 BLUE ROAMER 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R15, Y 5Y 5P 2P 3/1/1S. Kedwell 540173 5/4146

 9 WINLOCK JAY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 6Y 1Y 5P 3/1/1A. Ginn 551257 5/4143

 10 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 4Y 5P 6P 3/1/1A. Ginn 528338 8/6140

 11 TIRI LEVI 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 7M 3Y 7P 3/1/1M. Turner 500009 13/8113

 12 KINGSBRAE BEE Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 2Y 3P 1P 4/1/2C. Northfield 550633 4/3219

 13 SONGAR VALENTINE 1 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 2Y 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Campbell 528642 5/4195

 14 MEAN MEL 2 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 8P 8P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540945 3/2131

 15 CYCLONE JENNY 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R6, Y 3Y 5P 7P 4/1/2C. Pickard 540721 3/2104

 16 MY BELLA VALLEY Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 2Y 4Y 7Y 4/1/1B. Spence 532453 7/6103

 17 TARA SWIFT 1 Dropping in grade COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 5Y 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Pulbrook 533374 12/8112

 18 AT RANDOM Dropping in grade COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 6Y 7Y 1Y 4/1/2J. Lee 542580 7/6104

 19 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P (FEL)Y 4P 4P 4/1/1C. Cameron 535372 3/2186

 20 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R17, Y 5Y 5P 6P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547238 4/2170

 21 TOWNSON BEACH Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 4M 5M 7P 4/1/2L. Haaring 516062 15/2152

 22 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4P 3P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547239 4/3146

 23 MIDNIGHT LALA Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5Y 4Y 4/1/1W. O'Neil 529616 9/8146

 24 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 4/1/1L. Haaring 526118 4/294
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 4 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KINGSBRAE BEE Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 2Y 3P 1P 4/1/2C. Northfield 550633 4/3219

 2 SONGAR VALENTINE 1 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 2Y 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Campbell 528642 5/4195

 3 MEAN MEL 2 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 8P 8P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540945 3/2131

 4 CYCLONE JENNY 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R6, Y 3Y 5P 7P 4/1/2C. Pickard 540721 3/2104

 5 MY BELLA VALLEY Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 2Y 4Y 7Y 4/1/1B. Spence 532453 7/6103

 6 TARA SWIFT 1 Dropping in grade COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 5Y 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Pulbrook 533374 12/8112

 7 AT RANDOM Dropping in grade COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 6Y 7Y 1Y 4/1/2J. Lee 542580 7/6104

 8 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P (FEL)Y 4P 4P 4/1/1C. Cameron 535372 3/2186

 9 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R17, Y 5Y 5P 6P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547238 4/2170

 10 TOWNSON BEACH Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 4M 5M 7P 4/1/2L. Haaring 516062 15/2152

 11 MIDNIGHT LALA Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5Y 4Y 4/1/1W. O'Neil 529616 9/8146

 12 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 5Y 4P 3P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547239 4/3146

 13 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 4/1/1L. Haaring 526118 4/294
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 5 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TALINGA GIRL 1 Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R4, Y 1Y 2P 1P 5/3G. Pickering 547366 3/2254

 2 YULUWIRRI GIRL 1 Last start winner COO, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/3C. Cameron 541386 2/1106

 3 CINDY CAIRN DO Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R8, Y 2Y 2P 5P 5/4D. Campbell 537763 2/1204

 4 HIDDEN MASK Last start placegetter COO, 18/09/2022, R10, Y 2Y 6Y 1Y 5/2G. Payton 534493 4/2144

 5 BELLE ROYALE Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 2Y 6Y 1Y 5/3A. Smith 539372 2/1123

 6 GO FORWARD SIMON 1 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R8, Y 3Y 6Y 6P 5/4A. Campton 550473 1/0123

 7 JACKIE'S EXHIBIT Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 3Y 4Y (FEL)Y 5/1P. Wasson 535843 5/4118

 8 I'M DUSTY Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6Y 3Y 5/4A. Smith 535753 1/0114

 9 HELLO HEATHER 1 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 3Y 8P 5P 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/082

 10 WINLOCK GEORGE Unrequired at last meeting COO, 30/09/2022, R4, Y 7Y 6P 4P 5/4C. Tuntler 551802 2/177

 11 COURTNEY'S CHARM Dropping in grade COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 4Y 2Y 8Y 5/1P. Wasson 527609 8/7126

 12 LITTLE BUGSY Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4J. Bush 541353 1/0132

 13 LITTLE WILMA 2 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 6Y 2Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 540706 5/3124

 14 MANILA POLY Weighted points score COO, 18/09/2022, R10, Y 5Y 1Y 5Y 5/1G. Payton 545674 5/4123

 15 MAGGIE WOOLSON 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R6, Y 4Y 5P 4P 5/3J. Fothergill 545672 2/1118

 16 URANA SALLY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R8, Y 7Y 3Y 4Y 5/3R. Page 521962 2/1113

 17 LEVI'S BEACH Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R4, Y 5Y 5P 1Y 5/3L. Haaring 542541 3/2111

 18 KOTAH Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 7Y 2Y 7P 5/4B. Spence 537358 1/0106

 19 HARTLEY BEAU Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R8, Y 6Y 2Y 2Y 5/3W. O'Neil 530402 2/1106

 20 DUSTY ARMATREE Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R4, Y 4Y 1Y 5Y 5/3V. Pickering 542942 2/1104

 21 SIRIUS LULU Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4P 5P 5/4S. Pulbrook 553670 1/0104

 22 FLYING FALCON Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R13, Y 7Y 6P 7P 5/4C. Colaiacovo 545665 1/0101

 23 URALLA 1 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 6Y 5Y 1Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/098

 24 CHIEF BRONIE 1 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 4Y 8P 8P 5/1D. Mines 489954 5/498
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y MDN 305 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VALPARASIO Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R15, Y 2Y 6P 2P M/1C. Tuntler 548725 0/0199

 2 SPRING FERN 1 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 2Y M/1S. Board 554478 0/0134

 3 WHISKEY COBBLER 1 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R14, Y 2Y M/1S. Smith 555461 0/0134

 4 HONEY KEEPING Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R13, Y 2Y M/1S. Stiff 555047 0/0134

 5 WINLOCK WIGHTON Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 2Y M/1C. Tuntler 535619 0/0134

 6 ZEAL SURPRISE Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R10, Y 2Y M/1A. Ivers 554995 0/0134

 7 ASKEY Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 2Y M/1A. Ivers 553234 0/0134

 8 GO FORWARD SANDY Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y 2Y 2P 3P M/1A. Campton 550469 0/0126

 9 KISS ME KEV 2 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R14, Y 3Y M/1C. Kedwell 553155 0/0117

 10 YALLAROO 2 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 3Y M/1D. Massina 566418 0/0117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y MDN 305 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIRIUS PSYCHO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 16/09/2022, R2, P

RIS, 30/08/2022, R1, Y

1Y 2P 3Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 553674 1/0147

 2 HEAD THEM UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R1, P 1Y 2P 5/4K. Anderson 557134 1/0149

 3 KANTIKI STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 18/09/2022, R1, Y 1Y 2Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/098

 4 PEPPER KEEPING Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 1Y 5/4S. Stiff 555046 1/0151

 5 BLUE JEAN Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 1Y 5/4J. Miles 558004 1/0151

 6 SKETCHY DELIVER Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 1Y 5/4A. Ivers 559750 1/0151

 7 SPRING CEDAR Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R15, Y 1Y 5/4S. Board 554475 1/0151

 8 KYANNA Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R14, Y 1Y 5/4D. Massina 566425 1/0151

 9 WHISKEY COBBLER 2 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R14, Y 2Y M/1S. Smith 555461 0/0134

 10 SPRING FERN 2 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 2Y M/1S. Board 554478 0/0134
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y MDN 305 SOI

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROGER THE DODGER Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R10, Y 3Y M/1S. Stiff 555045 0/0117

 2 SPRING ROWAN Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y 3Y M/1S. Board 554477 0/0117

 3 KISS ME KEV 1 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R14, Y 3Y M/1C. Kedwell 553155 0/0117

 4 YALLAROO 1 Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 3Y M/1D. Massina 566418 0/0117

 5 JASPER KIMETTO Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R15, Y 3Y M/1D. Mines 552388 0/0117

 6 CASH GRAB Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 3Y M/1C. Tuntler 549373 0/0117

 7 OH BABY Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R13, Y 3Y 5P 5P M/1S. Mcmahon 540255 0/094

 8 CECIL'S SISTER Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 3Y 8P M/1K. Ulrick 552241 0/074

 9 SKETCHY COMRADE Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 4Y M/1A. Ivers 550477 0/058

 10 JELLYBEAN JINGLE Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R15, Y 4Y 7P M/1J. Fothergill 555674 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 305 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GALAH 1 Grade order Grade 3 5Y 1P 3P 3/1/1C. Tuntler 541818 6/5215

 2 KING MISSILE 1 Grade order Grade 3 5Y 4P 1P 3/1/1C. Northfield 542276 5/4167

 3 BURRINGBAR BOYS Grade order Grade 4 7Y 3P 2P 4/1/1R. Andrews 542899 4/3175

 4 COUCH KING Grade order Grade 4 6Y 5P (BDN)P 4/1/2K. Ulrick 540231 6/4169

 5 QUEUE FOR QUIDS Grade order Grade 4 6Y 4Y 2Y 4/1/1J. Lee 526259 6/5130

 6 TOUCH OF MINT Grade order Grade 4 7Y 7P 5Y 4/1/2K. Ollerton 541178 5/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 305 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARMATREE FERDI Grade order Grade 2 1Y 1P 2P 2/1/2G. Pickering 542940 7/6284

 2 TRALEE REVENGE Grade order Grade 2 1Y 3P 1P 2/1/2M. Mabbott 550015 7/5278

 3 WHISKEY DIVA Grade order Grade 3 4Y 4P 3P 3/1/1C. Pickard 548567 6/5253

 4 RILEY CASEY Grade order Grade 3 3Y 6P 1P 3/1/2P. Carr 538848 6/5224

 5 GALAH 2 Grade order Grade 3 5Y 1P 3P 3/1/1C. Tuntler 541818 6/5215

 6 KING MISSILE 2 Grade order Grade 3 5Y 4P 1P 3/1/1C. Northfield 542276 5/4167

 7 WE BLUE IT Grade order Grade 3 2Y 8P 8P 3/1/2A. Williams 546267 5/4165

 8 KARINYA TROMBONE Grade order Grade 4 3Y 3Y 5P 4/1/2D. Hoskins 549414 3/1160

 9 INTEGRITY ANGEL Grade order Grade 4 2Y 3P 4P 4/1/2R. Andrews 550324 3/2147

 10 MY MELANIE Grade order Grade 5 4Y 6P 2P 5/1D. Campbell 537753 4/2122
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KINGSBRAE ANNA Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 2Y 2P 4P 1/2C. Northfield 532537 22/21258

 2 MULGOWIE BELLE Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R11, Y 3Y 6P 1P 1/2D. Campbell 537756 9/7177

 3 TINY KEEN Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 1/2A. Syphers 543965 14/7312

 4 EMMA CAIRN DO Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R11, Y 5Y 1Y 7P 1/1D. Campbell 537754 14/13228

 5 NO HARDY Weighted points score GUN, 22/09/2022, R8, P 3P 3Y 7P 1/2M. Craig 530612 9/8211

 6 LOCH ME Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 3M 7M 3M 1/2K. Ulrick 507450 12/11198

 7 BLUE BIRD BEACH Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R11, Y 4Y 3P 5P 1/1L. Haaring 537039 12/11151

 8 AURORA BLUE Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6P 1P 2/1/2S. Ellis 529642 15/14241
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y MDN 405 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 THINK ON THIS 2 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 5Y M/1C. O'Neil 551670 0/050

 2 BIG ROCK BURUMA 1 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 6Y M/1T. Forbes 554250 0/042

 3 ARROGANT PHOENIX Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y M/1L. Haaring 555062 0/025

 4 HEARTACHE MISS Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5Y 6Y M/1S. Mcmahon 545957 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y MDN 405 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRENDON NATH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/05/2022, R3, P

CAS, 03/05/2022, R2, P

1Y 3P 2P 5/4C. Northfield 550325 1/0147

 2 DOMINANT FORCE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 10/09/2022, R2, P

WAG, 02/09/2022, R1, P

1Y 3P 2P 5/4J. Fothergill 553653 1/0118

 3 BILLY BURNER Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R8, Y 2Y M/1A. Syphers 555661 0/0134

 4 BROCKTON BOMBER Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R8, Y 3Y 3Y 3P M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/0122

 5 REX MANIA Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 3Y M/1S. Ellis 556850 0/0117

 6 HOOKED ON SAL Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 2Y 6P 4P M/1M. Turner 552733 0/0105

 7 THINK ON THIS 1 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 5Y M/1C. O'Neil 551670 0/050

 8 BIG ROCK BURUMA 2 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 6Y M/1T. Forbes 554250 0/042

 9 PANAMA JACK Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R8, Y 4Y 5P 6Y M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/060

 10 INTEGRITY SON Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 4P 6P M/1R. Andrews 542273 0/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 405 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEAN MEL 1 Grade order Grade 4 3Y 8P 8P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540945 3/2131

 2 CYCLONE JENNY 1 Grade order Grade 4 3Y 5P 7P 4/1/2C. Pickard 540721 3/2104

 3 TALINGA GIRL 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2P 1P 5/3G. Pickering 547366 3/2254

 4 RUPURT KEEN Grade order Grade 5 6Y 3P 2P 5/4N. Hand 543967 2/1216

 5 SKYLAH Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2P 1P 5/3A. Syphers 551852 3/2202

 6 JEBRYNAH ASTRA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2P 1P 5/4S. Pulbrook 544580 2/1183

 7 CRACKLES STREET 2 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 2/1158

 8 ROUSTABOUT Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1Y 7P 5/3M. Clarke 546558 2/1144

 9 CANTATA Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2P 4P 5/4S. Kedwell 543164 1/0141

 10 ARROGANT PHOEBE Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 543611 2/1136

 11 ZIPPING VICTORIA Grade order Grade 5 2Y 7P 3P 5/4S. Speeding 539869 2/1129

 12 GO FORWARD SIMON 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6Y 6P 5/4A. Campton 550473 1/0123

 13 HECTON STREET 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 7P 6P 5/4P. Meredith 538419 1/0118

 14 MAGGIE WOOLSON 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 4P 5/3J. Fothergill 545672 2/1118

 15 DESPICABLE RYAN Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6P 8P 5/4M. Mabbott 543310 2/1112

 16 YEAH DUGGI Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5P 3P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0112

 17 YULUWIRRI GIRL 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 5P 5/3C. Cameron 541386 2/1106

 18 URALLA 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5Y 1Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/098

 19 HELLO HEATHER 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 8P 5P 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 405 COCP

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KINGSBRAE BEAR Grade order Grade 3 4Y 5P 3P 3/1/1C. Northfield 550323 5/3184

 2 SNORKERS Grade order Grade 3 3Y 1P 7P 3/1/2L. Holmes 538068 6/5173

 3 WHITE SNAKE Grade order Grade 3 3Y 7P 5P 3/1/2D. Campbell 537757 5/3149

 4 BLUE ROAMER 2 Grade order Grade 3 5Y 5P 2P 3/1/1S. Kedwell 540173 5/4146

 5 KARINYA CREEK Grade order Grade 4 5Y 3P 2P 4/1/1L. Haaring 549413 3/2176

 6 SYCAMORE IRIS 1 Grade order Grade 4 3Y 6P 7P 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 528442 5/3167

 7 CANYA BETH Grade order Grade 4 4Y 8P 1P 4/1/1C. Pickard 539981 4/2133

 8 ZIGGY MULWEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2P 2P 5/1M. Turner 542237 5/4223

 9 GO HANK Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2Y 6Y 5/4P. Wasson 536797 2/0126

 10 WINLOCK JIMMY Grade order Grade 5 4Y 4Y 7P 5/1C. Tuntler 551800 3/2125

14 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 405 COCP

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EVIE ON GAS Grade order Grade 2 1Y 4P 5C 2/1/2S. Pulbrook 550297 6/4225

 2 DJANGO RIGGS Grade order Grade 3 1Y 1P 1P 3/1/2M. Clarke 550971 5/4239

 3 SWIFT SHARON Grade order Grade 3 1Y 3P 5P 3/1/2V. Pickering 542218 5/4218

 4 OMENS Grade order Grade 3 2Y 6P 3P 3/1/2A. Ginn 541814 5/0198

 5 GO BEARS Grade order Grade 3 1Y 5P 5P 3/1/2R. Ulrick 552240 5/2173

 6 SYCAMORE IRIS 2 Grade order Grade 4 3Y 6P 7P 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 528442 5/3167

 7 WIRADJURI QUEEN Grade order Grade 4 2Y 2P 5P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 550017 4/3150

 8 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2P 2P 5/1M. Turner 542237 5/4223

 9 PICK THE POINT Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1P 6P 5/4G. Sattler 552326 2/1195

 10 SAME OLE ME Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1Y 2Y 5/3P. Wasson 539005 2/1153

15 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 405 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 1Y 2P 2P 1/2G. Pickering 534560 28/24296

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 1Y 3P 3P 2/1/2G. Pickering 526873 13/5252

 3 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 3Y 1P 1P 2/1/2G. Pickering 533646 19/16302

 4 ARMED RULER 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 4Y 1P 1Y 2/1/1R. Green 538918 6/5199

 5 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Last start winner COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 1Y 1P 5P 3/1/2G. Pickering 542937 5/4245

 6 SCAMSTER Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 2Y 3P (FEL)P 3/1/2G. Sattler 532380 7/6205

 7 BASMATI Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 3Y 1P 5P 3/1/2A. Peat 544885 6/3154

 8 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 6Y 3P 4P 3/1/1R. Andrews 532536 16/11146

 9 TIRI LEVI 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R9, M 7M 3Y 7P 3/1/1M. Turner 500009 13/8113

 10 GO FORWARD DAISY 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 3/1/1A. Campton 543660 5/4109

 11 SONGAR VALENTINE 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R3, Y 2Y 1P 2P 4/1/2D. Campbell 528642 5/4195

 12 TARA SWIFT 2 Dropping in grade COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 5Y 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Pulbrook 533374 12/8112

 13 UNO RAPIDO Last start placegetter COO, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 3Y 3Y 3Y 5/1P. Wasson 499821 5/3182

16 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y MX 530 MCNCR

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK FLOWERS Grade order Grade 5 2Y 2P 5P 5/4P. Parker 551254 1/0161

 2 MOONSHINE MAN Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1P 1Y 5/3S. Mcmahon 549096 3/2156

 3 SHAKA Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2P 5P 5/4G. Sattler 539213 1/0141

 4 DIXIE DIVA Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2P 4P 5/4A. Campton 543667 1/0129

 5 UNGRACIOUS FIRE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 2P 5/4M. Craig 545201 1/0127

 6 URUNGA DOLL Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2P 7P 5/4A. Zarb 551930 1/0113

17 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y NG 530 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAINED OFF Grade order Grade 1 1Y 8P 5C 1/2J. Mchugh 538920 9/7169

 2 FRANCO FERNANDO Grade order Grade 2 2Y 1P 2Y 2/1/1M. Craig 523871 12/10242

 3 HERE COMES BUDDY Grade order Grade 3 (FEL)Y 4C 2C 3/1/1D. Hoskins 542371 7/4326

 4 BLACKPOOL COCO Grade order Grade 3 4Y 2P 1P 3/1/1C. Pickard 534561 10/1202

 5 TURBO CASH Grade order Grade 3 3Y 7C 4C 3/1/2N. Hand 543148 10/7192

18 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 1 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start winner COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 1Y 2P 2P 1/2G. Pickering 534560 28/24296

19 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y M 305 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEXI DAZZLE Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R2, Y 3Y 3Y (FEL)Y M/1C. O'Neil 547927 0/0123

 2 SOPHIE GIRL Last start placegetter COO, 18/09/2022, R1, Y 3Y 3Y M/1G. Payton 555160 0/0123

 3 AMY ALLSORTS Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R1, Y 3Y 5Y 4Y M/1B. Spence 540637 0/076

 4 MY MY 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R2, Y 2Y 4Y 8P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/070

 5 JIMMY STAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 28/08/2022, R3, Y 7Y 5Y 3Y M/1D. Hoskins 535798 0/090

 6 NITRO JAX 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 08/09/2022, R2, P 5Y 6P 2P M/1M. Craig 552402 0/082

 7 ANGELIC TESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/09/2022, R2, P 7Y 2P 6P M/1S. Pulbrook 555152 0/062

 8 TINY SARAH Unplaced after 1 start COO, 18/09/2022, R2, Y 4Y M/1G. Payton 555164 0/058

 9 ONE WAY STREET 1 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 5Y M/1J. Fothergill 553655 0/050

 10 TRALEE CRUISER Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 6Y M/1M. Mabbott 556762 0/042

 11 COOKIE COTTON Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R13, Y 7Y M/1M. Turner 552220 0/033

 12 FINE SCOTCH Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y 7Y M/1D. Mines 552393 0/033

 13 HARTLEY ZIN Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 5Y M/1E. Anderson 531653 0/082

 14 LONDONDERRY LADY 1 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y 4Y 6P M/1C. Pickard 557925 0/052

 15 HOOKED ON RACHEL Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R13, Y 4Y 7Y M/1A. Smith 552729 0/048

 16 SUPER VIOLET 1 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 7Y 6P 7P M/1D. Mines 536801 0/046

 17 KINGSBRAE BEACH Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 7Y 6P M/1L. Haaring 552513 0/039

20 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 5 405 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JEBRYNAH ASTRA 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R17, Y 6Y 2P 1P 5/4S. Pulbrook 544580 2/1183

 2 LITTLE WILMA 1 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 6Y 2Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 540706 5/3124

 3 CHIEF BRONIE 2 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 4Y 8P 8P 5/1D. Mines 489954 5/498

21 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y M 405 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY MY 1 Last start placegetter COO, 30/09/2022, R2, Y 2Y 4Y 8P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/070

 2 NITRO JAX 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 08/09/2022, R2, P 5Y 6P 2P M/1M. Craig 552402 0/082

 3 ONE WAY STREET 2 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 5Y M/1J. Fothergill 553655 0/050

 4 LONDONDERRY LADY 2 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y 4Y 6P M/1C. Pickard 557925 0/052

 5 SUPER VIOLET 2 Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 7Y 6P 7P M/1D. Mines 536801 0/046

22 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 3 530 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Last start Country winner COO, 30/09/2022, R7, Y 1Y 3P 3P 3/1/2G. Pickering 526873 13/7252

 2 NOT TODAY Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R8, P 3P 3C 1P 3/1/2M. Craig 527337 17/11302

23 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 4 530 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARMED RULER 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R18, Y 4Y 1P 1Y 4/1/2R. Green 538918 6/0199

 2 GO FORWARD DAISY 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 4/1/2A. Campton 543660 5/0109

24 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

COO Monday, 03 October 2022

Y 5 530 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HECTON STREET 1 Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R6, Y 3Y 7P 6P 5/4P. Meredith 538419 1/0118

25 / 25Order Of Choice - Created Sunday,  2 October 2022 - 10:42 AM WST


